

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Invitation for Bids No. PCCD-21-PCW2Upgrade-03


**Plum Creek Watershed
Floodwater Retarding Structure Site 2 - Upgrade**

Bids Opened at 10:00 a.m. on September 30, 2021

Item #, Description, Quantity, Unit				Engineer's Estimate		MAC, Inc., Austin, Texas		Jay-Reese Contractors, Inc. Dripping Springs, Texas	
No.	Work or Material	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Clearing and Grubbing	4.4	Acre	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 176,000.00
2	Structure Removal, Existing Fence	1	Job	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
3	Structure Removal, " Principal Spwy	1	Job	99,200.00	99,200.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
4	Pollution Control	1	Job	18,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
5	Silt Fence	3,320	Lin.Ft.	4.00	13,280.00	4.00	13,280.00	3.00	9,960.00
6	Vegetation, Sprigging	26.6	Acre	3,900.00	103,740.00	5,500.00	146,300.00	3,100.00	82,460.00
7	Irrigation System	1	Job	20,700.00	20,700.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
8	Irrigation Water	4,000	1000-Gal	5.00	20,000.00	8.00	32,000.00	15.00	60,000.00
9	Construction Surveys	1	Job	86,400.00	86,400.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
10	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	Job	290,000.00	290,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	570,000.00	570,000.00
11	Removal of Water	1	Job	20,100.00	20,100.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	750,000.00	750,000.00
12	Excavation, Common	70,600	Cu.Yd.	9.00	635,400.00	21.00	1,482,600.00	18.00	1,270,800.00
13	Earthfill, Material Type A, Imported Fill	1,180	Cu.Yd.	25.00	29,500.00	55.00	64,900.00	65.00	76,700.00
14	Earthfill, Material Type B, Imported Fill	7,700	Cu.Yd.	25.00	192,500.00	55.00	423,500.00	55.00	423,500.00
15	Earthfill, Material Type C, On-Site Fill	3,520	Cu.Yd.	8.00	28,160.00	6.00	21,120.00	25.00	88,000.00
16	Earthfill, Material Type D, On-Site Fill	20,120	Cu.Yd.	8.00	160,960.00	6.00	120,720.00	23.00	462,760.00
17	Earthfill, Material Type E, On-Site Fill	6,750	Cu.Yd.	8.00	54,000.00	6.00	40,500.00	23.00	155,250.00
18	Drainfill, Fine Filter	1,190	Cu.Yd.	78.00	92,820.00	80.00	95,200.00	90.00	107,100.00
19	Drainfill, Coarse Filter	730	Cu.Yd.	78.00	56,940.00	75.00	54,750.00	85.00	62,050.00
20	Topsoiling	128,930	Sq.Yd.	3.00	386,790.00	2.00	257,860.00	2.75	354,557.50
21	Concrete, Structural	320.0	Cu.Yd.	1,883.00	602,560.00	1,650.00	528,000.00	1,700.00	544,000.00
22	Concrete, Pipe Cradle	40.0	Cu.Yd.	1,400.00	56,000.00	1,200.00	48,000.00	1,700.00	68,000.00
23	Reinforcing Steel	49,000	Pound	2.00	98,000.00	2.00	98,000.00	1.00	49,000.00
24	Roller Compacted Concrete (RCC)	3,430	Cu.Yd.	200.00	686,000.00	636.00	2,181,480.00	400.00	1,372,000.00
25	Cementitious Material	490.0	Ton	170.00	83,300.00	350.00	171,500.00	225.00	110,250.00
26	Concrete Pressure Pipe, C301, 48" I.D.	180	Lin.Ft.	1,825.00	328,500.00	1,500.00	270,000.00	1,450.00	261,000.00
27	Plastic Pipe, PVC, 6" I.D.	1,080	Lin.Ft.	68.00	73,440.00	60.00	64,800.00	90.00	97,200.00
28	Rock Riprap	7,090	Ton	80.00	567,200.00	120.00	850,800.00	90.00	638,100.00
29	Riprap Bedding	260	Cu.Yd.	78.00	20,280.00	250.00	65,000.00	125.00	32,500.00
30	Water Control Slide Gate, 12" x 12"	1	Job	39,567.00	39,567.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
31	Metal Fabrications	1	Job	23,973.00	23,973.00	76,500.00	76,500.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
32	Fence, Chain Link	280.0	Lin.Ft.	64.00	17,920.00	55.00	15,400.00	65.00	18,200.00
33	Fence, Barbed Wire	3,750	Lin.Ft.	10.00	37,500.00	12.00	45,000.00	9.00	33,750.00
34	Contractor Quality Control	1	Job	282,000.00	282,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	325,000.00	325,000.00
35	Geotextile	7,600	Sq.Yd.	5.00	38,000.00	4.00	30,400.00	7.50	57,000.00
36	Conduit Abandonment	1	Job	11,800.00	11,800.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
37	Geotechnical Instrumentation	1	Job	94,000.00	94,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00
38	Flexbase	610	Cu.Yd.	78.00	47,580.00	75.00	45,750.00	75.00	45,750.00
TOTAL BID - SITE 2 Upgrade					5,448,110.00		\$ 8,211,960.00		\$ 8,981,887.50
Engineer Estimate with 10% Contingency					\$ 5,992,921.00				

Contract No. PCCD-PCW2Upgrade-22-01 was awarded to Montoya Anderson Construction (MAC), Inc., 7701 Cooper Lane, Austin Texas on October 7, 2021.

Certification of Abstract of Bids:


 DANIEL MEYER
 Contracting Officer / PCCD Executive Manager
 October 7, 2021

DISTRIBUTION:

- IFB Folder Tab 4B - Bid Opening (original)
- IFB Folder Tab 4B - Bid Opening (Unsuccessful Bids file)
- All bidders who submitted a sealed bid
- Final Contract binder sets: Contractor, AECOM Project Engineer and Inspector,
- CLO Official File, Steve Bednarz (TSSWCB), J.A. Maynard (Contract Consultant)